

Order No. 05 dt. 14.8.24

Record is put up today on the basis of an allowed put-up petition filed by ld P.P. In-Charge along with prayer of I.O.

After the record is put up, ld P.P. In-Charge moved the said prayer of the I.O. and submitted therein that the samples of the seized drug is needed to be sent to State Drugs Control & Research Laboratory, Kolkata for their chemical examination. He prayed for allowing the samples to be sent to the said laboratory which is hereby allowed.

To date (19.8.24) for production and I.O.'s report

Dictated & Corrected by

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Cooch Behar (NDPS)

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Cooch Behar (NDPS)