

NDPS Case No. 46 of 2024

Present : Mukul Kumar Kundu
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, (NDPS), Cooch Behar.
JO Code No. WB00654

Order No. 21

dated 13.02.2025

Today is fixed for appearance/ production and IO's report.

Out of two accused persons on court bail, accused Majdul Mia @ Majidull Mia is present by filing hazira and accused Hamidul Rahaman is absent by filing a petition which is considered and allowed.

Another petition is filed by the above accused persons praying for extension of interim bail on the ground stated therein.

Heard and considered. The prayer for extension of interim bail of the accused persons is allowed and extended till next date

Ld. PP in charge and the Ld. Lawyer of the accused are present.

To 05.05.2025 for appearance and IO's report.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
(NDPS) Cooch Behar

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
(NDPS) Cooch Behar, .